505180843 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHI XIONG HUANG	12/03/2016
YAW YUAN HSU	12/03/2016
INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.	12/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX MARKETING LTD.
Street Address:	WICKHAM'S CAY, PO BOX 662
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	VG1110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29669275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com
Correspondent Name: JAMIE M DREWRY

Address Line 1: 300 N MERIDIAN STREET #2700
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0045-02-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE M. DREWRY
SIGNATURE:	/jamie m. drewry/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=IRC-0045-02-US_Non-PRC_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Xiamen_to_Intex_Marketing#page1.tif

PATENT 505180843 REEL: 047445 FRAME: 0628

source=IRC-0045-02-US_Non-PRC_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Xiamen_to_Intex_Marketing#page2.tif source=IRC-0045-02-US_Non-PRC_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Xiamen_to_Intex_Marketing#page3.tif source=IRC-0045-02-US_Non-PRC_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Xiamen_to_Intex_Marketing#page4.tif source=IRC-0045-02-US_Non-PRC_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Xiamen_to_Intex_Marketing#page5.tif source=IRC-0045-02-US_Non-PRC_Assignment_Inventors_to_Intex_Xiamen_to_Intex_Marketing#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047445 FRAME: 0629

NON-PRC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment applies to the following People's Republic of China ("PRC") patent and/or registered design application(s) (the "PRC Application(s)");

																			b																																														
																																															Ì.																		
																																																										i.							
												,,,	•••																																																				
									- 77		77	***	~	~	***	-			•	_	•	•	•			•	•••	,,,	•••	••	•	٠,	•••	•	~~	***	**	•••	•	***	•	**	*	**	×				***		-				•		***	***	 ٠.,	*		٠.,	•••		10
1	.,								3			Ĩ	Ĩ.	ì			़										``	े	•	$\tilde{}$	~	٠	~	```	ૣ	•	~	7			~							***	•	***		•	-		•••	•••	***	-		***	•••	٠.,	•••	•••	1
	1	3				>>			3			,,,	3,			*	`		,,	Ϊ,	~					ì	•	``		~		Ì,	~		Ç	•	3	;		``	``						,	***	•				7		•••	•••	***	-		***	•••	٠.,	•	•••	
1	ï	3	Ö	š	ï	33	ı		d	·	ì	Ö	٧	3	S	3	`		31		·	340								~		1		V	7		``		`	3	3	Š			:		7	•	•			•	``	in	•••	•••	***	-		***	•••	٠.,	ς.	•••	•
	ï	3	Ö	š	ï	33	Ŀ	1	d	ě	ì	Ö	٧	¢	8	,	,	ui	34		×	340	į	•••						•		ì		Ŋ	÷	•	?	,	,	ĭ	3	Š	×				?	•	***				7	·o	•••	•••	***	-		***	•••	٠.,	5		1
	ï	'n			ť	33		13	đ	ě	ì	Ö	٧	8	8	,	•	u	340		×	340	į							•		ì		Ŋ	•	:	?	3	,	3	3	Š	×				?	•	***				1	· O	•••	•••	***	-		***	•••	٠.,	5	•••	

WHEREAS the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the PRC Application(s) was invented by the following individual(s) (the "Inventor(s)"):

															 	 	i daa	0000	0000	0000		1000	0000																				
															•									•••		```		•		~~~	 •	****		****		****		***	***	-	****	***	 ••••
																				1	S 2				10	١.																	
- 1																					9.7	5.0	883		1.0	9																	
	-	***			•••••		•		••••	****	•••	****	***	•	 	 			***		••••		-	***								 											
- 3	17.0	1.	1	2			٧																																				
- 3	٧.	23.3		28.3	122	- 27			33.																																		
									325																																		
- 1												****		****	 ••••			****				***		***		***	•••	•••	-		 ••••	 	****	****	***		***	-				-	
- 0	V.	13.5	23	٧.	****	. T		6.4																																			
			VY	20	1133																																						
- 00	***								9000	2222																																	

WHEREAS Intex Industries Xiamen Co. Ltd., a China corporation, having a place of business at Xinyang Industrial Zone, No. 858 Wengjiao Rd., Haicang, Xiamen, Fujian China ("IIX"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PRC Application(s) by virtue of the Inventor(s)' employment;

WHEREAS Intex Marketing Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation having a place of business at Wickham's Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the inventions and/or designs disclosed in the PRC Application(s), including any rights still held by the Inventor(s), except within the PRC;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IIX and the Inventor(s), to the extent the Inventor(s) still have any rights by virtue of their inventorship (collectively, the "Assignors"), their successors and assigns do hereby, nunc pro tune, effective as of the respective filing date of the PRC Application(s), assign unto Assignee the full, entire and exclusive non-PRC right, title and interest in, to, and under, including all priority rights, to the inventions and/or designs disclosed in the PRC Application(s) and any and all intellectual property rights including, but not limited to, patents, registered designs, copyrights, and unregistered design rights in and of all non-PRC countries including, but not limited to, Canada, the EPO and its member states, Mexico, and the United States, whether or not claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, Hague Convention applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, substitutes, extensions and/or reissues thereof, and any patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, or other intellectual property rights resulting therefrom and including the right to sue for past infringement for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term(s) for which said rights may be granted or subsist, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. With the exception of the priority rights to the PRC Application(s), the right, title, and interest to the respective PRC Application(s) is not subject to this assignment,

US 109165708 01

The Assignors agree to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and patent(s), registered design(s), copyright(s), unregistered design rights, and any other subsisting intellectual property rights in any non-PRC countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any review and reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, and any other subsisting intellectual property rights as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignors agree to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s), any resulting patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, or other intellectual property rights or continuation, division, reissue, review, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, re-examination, review, or litigation.

The Assignors agree to execute and have executed all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignors agree to give lawful testimony and do all other lawful acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of any patent, registered design or other intellectual property right to Assignee or its nominees, in all non-PRC countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions and/or designs, or any of them, patented, registered or otherwise protected with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such patents, registered designs or other intellectual property rights.

The Assignors agree hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country to issue any and all patents, registered designs or other intellectual property rights of the United States or any other non-PRC country resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any review or reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignors hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other non-PRC country for recordation of this document.

This Assignment shall be construed under the laws of the State of California, USA.

2

Assignment at			this		day
¥	, 2016, to be effectiv	re as of the date	indicated above	•	
			inventor#	1	
			一边	数し。	6.12.3
		j	Name: Zhi Xior	ig Huang	
Chont	- one-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sary if notarized below)				
Zu.	6				
imess #2 (not neces	sary if notarized below)				
ATE OF) 58:				
OUNTY OF	j				
A. (January) - 1		1. 1	6	X 273 X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	, ,
acknowledge starial Seal this	d before me, a Notary Pul		ior said State a	na County, with	ess my nand a
nariai ocai ulis	day of				
			lotary Public	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Assignment at	this	day
of2016, to be effective as o	f the date indicated above.	
	INVENTOR #2	
	- Ja-Im))
_/ _	Name/Naw Yuan Hsu	
ChenFong		
Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)		
Guda		
Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)		
STATE OF		
) SS;		
OUNTY OF)		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, w		ty. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this day of,	2016.	

	Notary Public	

á

Assignment at			thiis	***************************************	đay
of	, 2016, to be effective	as of the date inc	licated above.		
		IN	TEX INDUSTRII	ES XIAME)	v CO. LTD.
			/ ₁₃ yu	againer.) In
~/ _		Nai	me: Yaw Yuan H	d/ /	
<i>(JiPh)-e</i> Witness #1 (not necessar	~~~~				
Gula					
Witness #2 (not necessar	y if notarized below)				
TATE OF	**************				
OUNTY OF) SS:				
Acknowledged b	efore me, a Notary Pub	lic, within and for	said State and Co	unty. Witne	ss my hand and
Iotarial Seal this	_ day of	, 2016.			
		Note	ary Public	•••••••••••	

ş

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned,	intending to be legally bound hereby, has	s duly executed this
Assignment at USYA ROALN, CA		
of Olcanhar, 2016, to be effective as of	the date indicated above,	,
	INTEX MARKETING LTD.	
	Name: William G. Smith Title: Attorney-in-Fact	
	thic. Auditoy-in-ract	
77.71		
Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)		
Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)		
<u>.</u>		
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS:		
COUNTY OF 1/S ANGELES		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, wi	ithin and for said State and County. With	ness my hand and
Notarial Seal this day of	2016.	
	16.16	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
N White Control of the Contro		
Notary Public - California		
Commission # 2102025 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2019		

6

RECORDED: 11/08/2018